
EUROPEAN PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION 
 

WEST MIDLANDS REGION 
STAFFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL AREA 

 
 

RESULT OF COUNT 
 
 

Date of Election : 4 June 2009 
 

I, IAN THOMPSON being the Local Returning Officer at the European Parliamentary Election for 
the STAFFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL AREA held on 4 June 2009, do hereby give notice that the 
number of votes recorded for each Party or Individual Candidate are as follows:- 
 
Name of Party Number of Votes 
British National Party 2,551

Christian Party “Proclaiming Christ’s Lordship” 437

Conservative Party 14,057

English Democrats Party 849

Jury Team 301

Liberal Democrats 4,630

No2EU: Yes to Democracy 298

Pro Democracy: Libertas.eu 249

Socialist Labour Party 328

The Green Party 2,767

The Labour Party 5,970

United Kingdom Independence Party 8,546
The number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows:- 
 

(a) Want of Official Mark 
(b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to 
(c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified 
(d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 
(e) Rejected in part 

0
44
1

310
0

 
 
 
 
 

Spoilt Papers 
Verified Total 
Electorate 
Turnout 

355
41,338
96,890

42.66%

 
Ian Thompson 
Local Returning Officer 

Printed and Published by the Deputy County Returning Officer, Stafford Borough Council,  
Civic Centre, Riverside, Stafford ST16 3AQ 
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