EUROPEAN PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION

WEST MIDLANDS REGION STAFFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL AREA

RESULT OF COUNT

Date of Election: 4 June 2009

I, IAN THOMPSON being the Local Returning Officer at the European Parliamentary Election for the STAFFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL AREA held on 4 June 2009, do hereby give notice that the number of votes recorded for each Party or Individual Candidate are as follows:-

Name of Party	Number of Votes
British National Party	2,551
Christian Party "Proclaiming Christ's Lordship"	437
Conservative Party	14,057
English Democrats Party	849
Jury Team	301
Liberal Democrats	4,630
No2EU: Yes to Democracy	298
Pro Democracy: Libertas.eu	249
Socialist Labour Party	328
The Green Party	2,767
The Labour Party	5,970
United Kingdom Independence Party	8,546
The number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows:-	
(a) Want of Official Mark	0
(b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to	44
(c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified	1
(d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty	310
(e) Rejected in part	0

Spoilt Papers	355
Verified Total	41,338
Electorate	96,890
Turnout	42.66%

30 Hampson.

Ian Thompson
Local Returning Officer